

Ramesh Sharma & Ors. Vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Ors.

CWP No.90 of 2026

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Anil Kumar Manget,
Advocates, for the petitioners.
Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

CWP No.90 of 2026 & CMP No.125 of 2026

Notice. Ms. Vandana Misra, learned counsel,
appears and waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondents No.2 and 3,
returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a
week.

Reply by the appearing respondent be filed in the
meanwhile. List thereafter.

During pendency of the present case, no steps, if
any, shall be taken by the respondents to replace the
petitioners by another set of outsource employees.

January 05, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge