

Ramesh Sharma and others vs HPSEBL and others

**CWP No. 90 of 2026**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Steps for service of respondents No. 2 and 3 not taken. As prayed for, steps for service of said respondents be taken within a period of one week and thereafter, notice be issued to them, returnable for 14.05.2026.

List on 14.05.2026. In the meanwhile, reply by represented respondent be filed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 25, 2026  
(narender)